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SOUTH ISLAND MAIN LINE AND BRANCHES-continued 
19. Miscellaneous 

Insert: 

From 

Stations west of 
Otira 

To 

Stations east of 
Otira exceeding 
100 miles from 
forwarding sta
tion 

Description of Goods 

Sawn sap rimu timber 

Rate 

Class K less ls. per 100 superficial 
feet, subject to the following 
minimum loads: 

Class of 
Wagon 

L (10 ton capacity) 
LA 
Le 
U (16 ton capacity) 
U (20 ton capacity) 
RB or UB 

Minimum 
Load 

Super. Ft. 
4,250 
5,100 
6,400 
6,800 
8,500 

10,600 

Insert the following new regulation: 

35. Through Traffic: Ohai Railway Board's Line at Wairio 
1. Goods and parcels booked between stations on the Government Railways and stations on the 

Ohai Railway Board's line; (Tinkers, Crawfords, Ohai, and Birchwood) will, in addition 
to the classified or local rates on the Government Railway to or from Wairio, be charged as follows 
for conveyance on the Board's line: 

Parcels, each 
Fruit, per case 
Bicycles or motor bicycles, each 
Dogs, each 
Cattle or horses, per head 
Sheep, per head 
Lime, per ton 
Timber, per 100 superficial feet 
Motor vehicles or tractors, each 
Wool, per bale 
Other goods (except coal)-

Smalllots not exceeding 2-l cwt. per consignment 
Small lots not exceeding 5 cwt. per consignment 
Over 5 cwt. per ton 

s. d. 
0 6 
0 3 
1 0 
0 9 
1 6 
0 3 
0 6 
0 8 
6 0 
0 6 

0 9 
1 0 
3 0 (minimum charge ls.) 

The Board will collect its own charges for coal conveyed over the private line. 
Newspapers for stations on the Board's line are to be booked to Wairio only. 
2. The freight charges for conveyance on the Government Railway in respect of wagon loads con

signed to or from stations on the Ohai Railway Board's line will be computed on the mileage to or from 
W airio less 24 chains. 

In witness whereof the official seal of the New Zealand Railways Commission was 
hereunto affixed this 26th day of April in the presence of-

[L,S.] W. E. HODGES, Chairman. 

Election to .Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and .Amendments 

No. 32 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an 
election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences and occupations 

(so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No.I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

I 
Name 

Allison, Alexander .. 
Allison, Catherine Dewar 
Cooch, William Joseph 
Cooper, Lotte Louisa .. 
Everett, Euphemia .. 

Gaze, Charles William 

Hathaway, Charles Joseph 
Hight, David Richard 
Hoult, Lawrence Trevor 
Ivar, Susan Grace .. 
Katavic, Marko .. 

McLean, Mary . . . . 
Nicholls, Sarah Doris . . . . 
Nicolls, Annie Sarah McPherson 
Paton, Annie . . . . 
Pearce, Frances Gertrude .. 
Wiggins, Joseph . . . . 

Occupation 

Retired labourer 
Widow .. 
Retired Army officer 
Widow .. 
Spinster .. 

Formerly retired Pub-
lic Servant, late re
tired grocer 

Retired carpenter .. 
Retired farmer 
Clerk .. 
Widow .. 
Labourer .. 

Widow .. 
Spinster .. 
Married woman 

Retired"waterside wo·r~ 
ker 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2 May 1955. 

Residence 

Petone 
'' .. .. 

"\Vellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Formerly Levin, late 

Motueka 
Masterton 

Auckland .. 
Stratford.. . . 
Nelson . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Vrgorac, in Yugosla-

via 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Blenheim 
Carterton 

Date of 
Death 

7/3/55 
12/3/55 
22/3/55 

1/4/55 
9/3/55 

20/2/55 

14/3/55 
24/3/55 
13/3/55 
19/3/55 

21/11/52 

26/3/55 
15/3/55 
15/3/55 
15/3/55 
11/3/55 Lower Hutt 

Wellington .. 12/11/54 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

21/4/55 
21/4/55 
21/4/55 
22/4/55 
21/4/55 

1/4/55 

22/4/55 
21/4/55 
21/4/55 
21/4/55 
22/4/55 

22/4/55 
21/4/55 
20/4/55 
19/4/55 
21/4/55 
21/4/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Wellington. 

Auckiand. 
Nelson. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


