## SOUTH ISLAND MAIN LINE AND BRANCHES-continued 19. Miscellaneous

Insert:

From	То	Description of Goods	Rate			
Stations west of Otira	Stations east of Otira exceeding 100 miles from forwarding sta- tion	Sawn sap rimu timber	Class K less 1s. per 100 superficial feet, subject to the following minimum loads:  Class of			

Insert the following new regulation:

## 35. Through Traffic: Ohai Railway Board's Line at Wairio

1. Goods and parcels booked between stations on the Government Railways and stations on the Ohai Railway Board's line, (Tinkers, Crawfords, Ohai, and Birchwood) will, in addition to the classified or local rates on the Government Railway to or from Wairio, be charged as follows for conveyance on the Board's line:

					s.	d.
Parcels, each					0	6
Fruit, per case					0	3
Bicycles or moto	r bicycles,	each			1	0
Dogs, each					0	9
Cattle or horses,	per head				1	6
Sheep, per head	·				0	3
Lime, per ton					0	6
Timber, per 100	superficial	feet				8
Motor vehicles or	r tractors,	$\mathbf{each}$			6	0
Wool, per bale					0	6
Other goods (exc	ept coal)-	-				
Small lots not	exceeding	2 <del>1</del> cwt.	per consigni	ment	0	9 -
Small lots not	exceeding	5 cwt.	per consigni	$\mathbf{nent}$	1	0
Over 5 cwt. pe			• •		3	0 (minimum charge 1s.)

In witness whereof the official seal of the New Zealand Railways Commission was hereunto affixed this 26th day of April in the presence of-

[L.S.]

W. E. HODGES, Chairman.

## Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2 3 4 5	Allison, Alexander	Retired labourer Widow Retired Army officer Widow Spinster  Formerly retired Public Servant, late re-	Petone Wellington Auckland Formerly Levin, late Motucka Masterton	7/3/55 12/3/55 22/3/55 1/4/55 9/3/55 20/2/55	21/4/55 21/4/55 21/4/55 21/4/55 22/4/55 21/4/55	Testate Intestate Testate	Wellington.  "Auckland. Nelson.  Wellington.
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Hathaway, Charles Joseph Hight, David Richard Hoult, Lawrence Trevor Ivar, Susan Grace Katavic, Marko  McLean, Mary Nicholls, Sarah Doris Nicolls, Annie Sarah McPherson Paton, Annie Pearce, Frances Gertrude Wiggins, Joseph	tired grocer Retired carpenter Retired farmer Clerk Widow Labourer Widow Spinster Married woman "" Retired waterside worker	Auckland Stratford Nelson Wellington Vrgorac, in Yugoslavia Auckland Wellington Blenheim Carterton Lower Hutt Wellington	14/3/55 24/3/55 13/3/55 19/3/55 21/11/52 26/3/55 15/3/55 15/3/55 11/3/55 12/11/54	22/4/55 21/4/55 21/4/55 21/4/55 22/4/55 22/4/55 22/4/55 20/4/55 19/4/55 21/4/55 21/4/55	Intestate Testate ", Intestate Testate ", ", ", Intestate	Auckland. New Plymouth. Nelson. Wellington. Auckland.  Wellington. Blenheim. Wellington.

The Board will collect its own charges for coal conveyed over the private line.

Newspapers for stations on the Board's line are to be booked to Wairio only.

2. The freight charges for conveyance on the Government Railway in respect of wagon loads consigned to or from stations on the Ohai Railway Board's line will be computed on the mileage to or from Wairio less 24 chains.